## **SIEMENS**

## CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation

Date: 09-14-2023

FCC ID: 2AJRO-POC1000M

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

- 1. Siemens AG GWA, Werner von Siemens Str. 48, 92220 Amberg, Germany ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- 2. Siemens AG GWA, Werner von Siemens Str. 48, 92220 Amberg, Germany ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is not an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the Covered List.

Sincerely yours,

Name:

Goebel Datum: 15. September 2023 13:08 GMT+2

Elektronisch signiert von: Ralph Ronald

Ralph Ronald Göbel Stefan Schultke

Job Title: Head of Certification Certification Officer

Company Name: Siemens AG, Amberg Siemens AG, Regensburg

The content of this confirmation is intended to supplement the technical information on the products concerned in the corresponding product description or to confirm their validity once again. Further commitments or legal consequences cannot be derived from this confirmation.

Elektronisch signiert von: Stefan Schultke

September 2023 13:07 GMT+2

Datum: 15.